THE DATASHEET OF
BLF6G13LS-250PGJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
250 W LDMOS power transistor intended for CW applications at a frequency of 1.3 GHz.
1.2 Features and benefits
 Easy power control

2
sym117
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
BLF6G13L-250P - flanged LDMOST ceramic package; 2 mounting holes;
4 leads
SOT1121A
BLF6G13LS-250P - earless flanged LDMOST ceramic package; 4 leads SOT1121B
BLF6G13LS-250PG - earless flanged LDMOST ceramic package; 4 leads SOT1121E
BLF6G13L-250P_LS-250P_LS-250PG#5 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon The Netherlands B.V. 2015. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 5 — 1 September 2015 3 of 15
BLF6G13L(S)-250P(G)
Power LDMOS transistor
4. Limiting values